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(TOURNAMENT POSTPONEMENT) Sri Lanka International Series and Sri Lanka International
Challenge 2026

1T message

Belle Ng <belleng@badmintonasia.org> Mon, 16 Feb 2026 at 12:20 pm
To: Mastoora Arzoo <President.abf@gmail.com>, Badminton & Squash Reception <bbsf@bbsf.bh>, Bangladesh BF
<badminton.bangladesh@gmail.com>, Badminton Federation <bbf.dhaka@gmail.com>, Suman <r_k_suman@hotmail.com>, Kinley
Tshering <btkinley@gmail.com>, Md Z <mdzuno@gmail.com>, nabilahhjsuhaili@gmail.com, Sufinah Sulaiman <bruneiba@yahoo.com>,
gentlykosal@gmail.com, Keo Ruos <Keoruos@gmail.com>, cbafa <cbafa@cba.org.cn>, Sheena Liu <sheenaliu@ctb.org.tw>, prkgym
<prkgym@star-co.net.kp>, HKG bahkc <bahkc@bahkc.org.hk>, India BA <info@badmintonindia.org>, gopichand73@gmail.com, V. K.
Verma <vermavk.airindia@gmail.com>, Girish Natu <girishnatu@badmintonindia.org>, Sekretaris Jendral PBSI <sekjen@pbsi.id>,
Internationalrelationsdirector@pbsi.id <internationalrelationsdirector@pbsi.id>, Rudy Roedyanto <rudy671367@gmail.com>, Iran
Badminton <info@iranbadminton.org>, iraq badminton <Iragi_badfed@yahoo.com>, Nippon Badminton Association
<jpnbad@badminton.or.jp>, MA-KAZ-OE <office@kbf.kz>, abdullah salem <Abdullah.salem@kuwaitbadminton.org>, SG
<sg@kuwaitbadminton.org>, 9Mup AmaH6ekoB <badmfedkg@gmail.com>, CEO / BLF <ceo@badmintonlaos.org.la>, Jassem Kansou
<jassem@hoops-club.com>, f.|.bad@hotmail.com, Badminton Federation of Macau <macauabm@gmail.com>, Malaysia BA
<admin@bam.org.my>, Kenny Goh Chee Keong <kenny.g@bam.org.my>, Mongolia BA <mba@badminton.mn>, robin tin
<mbfrobin@gmail.com>, thantzinoomai17 <thantzinoomai17@gmail.com>, Nepal Badminton <nepbad@gmail.com>, Ramiji Bahadur
Shrestha <ramji@nocnepal.org.np>, Shahnabin73@gmail.com, Tayyab Sohail <secretarypbf@gmail.com>, Yaqoub Alayasah
<pbfminton@gmail.com>, yagoub@paluniv.edu.ps, Smash Pilipinas <smashpilipinas@yahoo.com>, MA-PHI-CP
<Shawntelnieto@gmail.com>, Ammar Radwan <ammar@gqatartennis.org>, Heikel Lakhdhar <heikel@qatartennis.org>, Saudi Badminton
Federation <info@badminton.sa>, Yazeed Almasoud <y.almasoud@badminton.sa>, kaiwei.woo@singaporebadminton.org.sg, Sim Bee
Lui <beelui@singaporebadminton.org.sg>, SBA ilovebadminton <secretariat@singaporebadminton.org.sg>, badmintonkorea
<badmintonkorea@bka.kr>, Roshan Goonawardhana [SLBA] <presidentroshan@srilankabadminton.lk>, Info [SLBA]
<info@srilankabadminton.lk>, Syria BF <Bitar.kholoud@yahoo.com>, Tajikistan Badminton <tbf02032019@gmail.com>,
rukhshona.ns@gmail.com, Thailand BA <info@badmintonthai.or.th>, MA-THA-CP <secretarygeneral@badmintonthai.or.th>,
fbtl_timorleste@yahoo.com <FBTL_Timorleste@yahoo.com>, tkm.tbf@gmail.com, polat.fft@gmail.com <polat.fft@gmail.com>, UAE
Badminton <info@uaebadminton.ae>, UAE Badminton Federation <sgoffice@uaebadminton.ae>, ubfsecretarygeneral@gmail.com,
Badminton Vietnam <info@vbf.net.vn>, Fahd Hajeb <2023ybf@gmail.com>, maemojar@gmail.com, Abdul Rahim ALDROUSHI
<abdulraheim@gmail.com>, Badminton Association fo Maldives <admin@badmintonmaldives.org.mv>, Jordan Badminton Federation
<jorbf@yahoo.com>, marhanifali608@icloud.com, internationalentry@usabadminton.org, thbe@badminton.dk, How Kim Tho
<how.kt@bam.org.my>, Annie Chen <annie.chen@ctb.org.tw>, Mike Luck <mikeluck@badminton.ca>, entryint
<entryint@badmintonindia.org>, tesana_p@badmintonthai.or.th, geral@fpbadminton.pt, abbie.rothery@badminton.org.au, Roshen
Shivananthan <r.shivananthan@bwf.sport>, james@badminton.org.nz, Dorothy Wong <Dorothy. Wong@singaporebadminton.org.sg>,
badminton@cytanet.com.cy, martin.kranitz@badminton.de, meldungen@badminton.at, smugabi2014@gmail.com,
entryinternacional@badminton.es

Cc: Wennedy Danny (Yahoo) <wennedydanny@ymail.com>, Bala Ramamurthy <bala.ramamurthy3@gmail.com>, Lin Na Yau
<Inyau@hotmail.com>, MUHAMMAD HAZIQ <hazig@badmintonasia.org>, Fong Mee Yee <fong@badmintonasia.org>, Goh Sook Fun
<christygoh@badmintonasia.org>

Dear Badminton Asia Members & Participants,

We apologize for the late annoucement, after consultation with Sri Lanka Badminton and BWF, please be inform that the
following tournaments will be postponed until further notice.

Tournaments Affected
Sri Lanka International Series 2026 (Week 11) - 9th - 15th March 2026
Sri Lanka International Challenge 2026 (Week 12) - 16th - 22nd March 2026

New dates to the tournament will be advised at a later date.
Thank You.

Best Regards,
Belle Ng
Events Manager

Tel: +603 7733 8962

Address: Unit 1016, 10th Floor (Block A), Damansara Intan, No. 1, Jalan SS20/27,
47400 Petaling Jaya, Selangor, MALAYSIA

Web: https://badmintonasia.org/
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